ASAHI KASEI               [AK5393]
M0038-E-04  2000/4
- 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK5393 is a 24bit, 128x oversampling 2ch A/D Converter for professional digital audio systems. The
modulator in the AK5393 uses the new developed Enhanced Dual Bit architecture. This new architecture
achieves the wide dynamic range, while keeping much the same superior distortion characteristics as
conventional Single Bit way. The AK5393 performs 117dB dynamic range, so the device is suitable for

M0038-E-04  2000/4
- 2 -
n Ordering Guide
AK5393-VS  –10 ~ +70°C 28pin SOP
AKD5393 AK5393 Evaluation Board
n Pin Layout
6
5
4
3
2
1VREFL
GNDL
AINL+
VCOML
AINL-
ZCAL
VD 7
DGND 8
Top
View
10
9CAL
RST
SMODE2 11
SMODE1 12
13
14
LRCK
SCLK
VREFR
GNDR
VCOMR
AINR+
AINR-
VA
AGND
BGND
TEST
HPFE
DFS
MCLK
23
24
25
26
27
28
22
21
19
20
18
17
16
15
FSYNC
SDATA
n Compatibility with AK5392
AK5392 AK5393
Pin 18 CMODE DFS
fs (max) 54kHz 108kHz
MCLK (DFS ="L"@fs=48kHz) 256fs/384fs 256fs
MCLK (DFS ="H"@fs=96kHz) N/A 128fs
ASAHI KASEI               [AK5393]
M0038-E-04  2000/4
- 3 -
PIN/FUNCTION
No. Pin Name I/O                     Function
1 VREFL O Lch Reference Voltage Pin, 3.75V
Normally connected to GNDL with a 10µF electrolytic capacitor and
a 0.1µF ceramic capacitor.
2 GNDL - Lch Reference Ground Pin, 0V